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Governrnent of Jammu and Kashmir, 
Agriculture Production Department 

Civil Secretariat, J&K, lammu/Srinagar 

Notification 
Srinagar ?.--~~ of October, 2019 

SRO 1' .S l-- In exerc)se of powers conferred by proviso to 

Article 309 of the Constitution of India1 the Governor is pleased to 

direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmlr Agriculture 

(Subordinate/Non-Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Jammu 

and Kashmir upon exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, 

shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-! to this notification, 

subject to any modifications as may be necessary. 
This shall come Into force with immediate effect. 

By order of the Governor. 

(Manzoor Lone)IAS 
Secretary to Government 

Agriculture Production Deptt. 

No: Agri/Coord/46/2019-ll Dated : ~10-2019 
Copy to the:-

1 Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, Raj Bhawanf J&K 
Sri nagar. 

2. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department. 
3. Principal Secretary, PIF~nning Development and Monitoring Deptt. 
4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department. 
5. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & PA. 
6. Secretary to Government, ARI &Trainings Department 
7. Director Agriculture, Jammu/ Kashmir. 
8. Director CAD, Jammu/Kashmir. 
9. Director, Sericulture, Jammu and Kashmir. 
10, Director, Archives Archaeorogy and Museums, J&K Jammu. 
1 L OSD to Adv•sor (F) to Hon'ble Governor. 
12. General Manager, Govt. ~ress, J&K Sri nagar for publication of 

the notification In the Government Gazette. 
13. Private Secretary to the Secretary to Government, Agriculture 

Production Department. 
14. I/c website1 Agntulture Production Department. 
lS.Govt. Order file (w .2,s.()/stoc:k file. 



Schedule~! to SRO _ _____ for the Union Territory of Jammu & 
Kashmir 

Agriculture (Subordinate; Non-Gazetted Services) 

Executive Cadre 

S.No Na m e of Jammu Kashmir Tota l Pay 
the Post Divis ion Division Number Band/ sca le 

o f posts of the post 
with Grade 
pay 

1. Senior 01 0 01 9300-
Foreman 34800+4300 

2. Junior 588 803 1391 9300-
Agriculture 34800+4280 
Extenston 
Offlcer 

3. Senior 0 01 01 9300-
Cameraman 34800+4280 

4~ Head 01 01 02 9300-
Draftsman 34800+4280 

5. Artist Cum 0 01 0 1 9300-
Painter 34800+4280 

6~ Foreman 04 04 08 9300-
34800 +4260 

7. Technician 0 04 04 9300-
34800+4260 

8 . Senior 0 0 1 0 1 9300-
Mec_hanlc 34800+4260 

9. Composite 0 01 01 9300-
Inspector 34800+4200 
Grade -1 

10 Draftsman 01 0 01 9300-
34800+4200 

11 Agriculture 1532 1105 2637 9300-
Extension 34800+4200 
Assistant 

12 Composite 37 38 75 9300-
I nspector 34800+4200 
Grade- II 

13. Field Ass1stan1 149 190 339 9300-
Grade-I/Jr, 34800+4200 
Scientific 
Asstt 
Cr-op/Botanist 
Apiarist/Store --

Cadre 

Divisional 

UT 

Divisional 

D ivisional 

Divisional 

Dlv tsional 

Divisional 

Divtsional 

Divisional 

Divisional 

Divisiona l 

Divisional 

Divisional 

(f) 
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rs.No Nam e of Jammu Kashmir Total Pay Cadre -
the Post Division Di vision Number Band/scale 

of pos ts o f the post 
with Grade 
oa v 

Keeper 
14 Cameraman 01 02 03 9300- Divisional 

~· 
34800+4200 

15 Electrician 02 01 03 9300- Divisional 
I 34800+4200 J - 16 Plumber 0 01 01 9300- Dtvisional 

34800+4200 • 
17 Tech. Asstt. 12 12 24 9300- Divtsional 

Btogas 34800+4200 
18 Botler 0 03 03 9300- Divisionai -

Operator 34800+4200 
19 Draftsman 10 11 21 9300- Divisional 

Grade-11 34800+4200 
20 Carpenter 01 02 03 9300- Divisional 

34800+4200 

I 21 Patten Maker 01 01 02 9300- Divisional 
34800+4200 I 

I 22. Moulder 01 01 02 9300- Divisional 
34800+4200 

23 Fitter 0 01 01 9300- Divisional 
34800+4200 

24 Black Smitl- 01 0 01 9300- Divisional 
lc;rade-1 34800+4200 

25 Senior 11 07 18 9300- Divisional 
Mechanic - 34800+4200 

i ll/Senior P.P. 
Mechanic 

26 Welder 01 0 01 9300- Divisional 
Grade-l 34800+4200 

27 Bulldozer 02 0 02 9300- Divisional 
Dnver 34800+4200 

28 Artist/ Artist - 01 0 01 9300- DivisJonal 
Cum Painter 34800+4200 -

29 1 Field 103 73 176 5200- District 
I i Assistant-Il 20200+2400 
~-30 Fleldman/Asst 59 35 94 5200- District 

Flonst 20200+2400 --- - -31 Surveyor 02. 04 06 5200- Divisional 
20200+2400 -·--

L. _ 3~._ L~boratory 11 16 ~\ 27 
5200- OIVIstonal - --

{f) 
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1 S.No Name of Jammu Kashmir Total Pay Cadre 
the Post Division Division Number Band/scale 

of posts of the post 
With Grade 
PiW 

Assistant-I 20200+2400 
33. Jr. Scientific 03 05 08 5200- Divts!onal I Assistant 20200+2400 I 
34 Sample 01 02 03 5200- Divisional 

i - ~ 

Keeper 20200+2400 
3S Artist 0 01 01 S200- Divisional 

20200+240() 
36 Tracer 01 02 03 S200- Divisional 

' 20200+2400 
37 Jr, 0 01 01 5200- Divisional 

Cameraman 20200+2400 
38 P.P. Mechanic 42 0 42 S200- Divisional I 

20200+2400 
39 Mechanic 04 48 52 5200- Divisional 

20200+2400 
40J Welder/ 02 03 OS 5200- Divisional 

Welder-Cum- 20200+2400 

I Fitter Grade-
' , rr 

41 Tin Sm1th 01 01 02 5200- Divisional 
20200+2400 

42 Fittecudimake 01 01 02 5200- Divisional 
t 20200+2400 

43 Turner l 01 01 02 5200- Divisional 
20200+2400 

44 Film Operator 03 OS 08 5200- Divisional I 
20200+2400 

45 Mushroom 0 03 03 5200- Divis ronal 
Supervisor 20200+2400 

46 Black Smith 03 04 07 5200- Divisional 
. Grade-II 20200+2400 

47 Driver Grade- 90 53 143 5200- Divisional 
I/ Tractor 20200+2400 
Drrver 

48 Sale 13 13 26 5200- Divisional 

t Supervisor/ 20200+2400 
Farm 
Supervlsor/St 
ore keeper 

49 Field 07 05 12 5200- Dtstrict 
Assistant - 20200+1900 

' 
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-- I - of - --S.No Name Jammu Kashmir Total Pay Cadre 
the Post Division Division Number Band/ scale 

of posts of the post 
with Grade 
pay 

lil I 
SO.lAgriculture 67 42 109 5200- District 
~verseer/ 20200+1900 
beldman/Ento. 
recseer/Farm 

upervlsor 
rade-Il 

51 ~ Bee Keeper 63 40 103 5200- District 
20200+1900 I 

52 P.P. Operator 49 42 91 5200- District 
20200+1900 -53 Budder 0 01 01 5200- District 

Floricu lture 20200+ 1900 
54 R.C. OS 02 07 5200- Dlstnct 

Operator 20200+ 1900 
I 55 Lab. Asstt. OS 04 09 5200- District 
! Grade -II 20200+1900 

I 56. Black Smith- 0 01 01 5200- District 
1 Grade-III 202.00+1900 

57 Asstt. 01 0 01 5200- D. · i-IVISIOna 
Mechan1c 202.00+1900 

58 Machine 01 04 OS 5200- Divisional 
Attendant 202.00+ 1900 

59 Asstt. Store 0 39 39 5200- Divisional 
Keeper 20200+1900 

60 Field 0 04 04 5200- Divisional 
Superv1sor 20200+1900 
(Mushroom) 

61 Field 13 24 37 5200- Divisional 
Supervisor 20200+1900 
Enforcement 

62 Electrician- 0 01 01 5200- Divisional 
li 20200+1900 -63 Combme 0 01 01 5200- Divisional 
cleaner 20200+1900 -64 Driver - II 0 01 01 5200- D1vis1onal 

20200+1900 
65 Tractor 15 01 16 5200- Divisional 

cleaner 20200+1900 .._, ___ - 63 District 66 Operator 01 62 4440· 
7440+1400 

i- - - . 
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--~~~==~~~~~~-.~·------~~--~ rs.N o Name of Jammu Kashmir Total Pay Cadre 
I 

' 

I 

I • 

-

~ ~ 

the Post Division Division Number Band/scale 

67 R.C. 
Operator/ 
P.P. Operator 

68 Gardner-
Cum 
Operator 

69 Mushroom 
Cultivator-
cum 

, Operator 
70 Killin Boy 

71 Enforcement 
Operator 

72 Head 
Gardner 

73 Helper/PP 
Operator 

74 Black Smith 

75 Tractor 
Cleaner/True 
k Cleaner 

76 Mali/Gardner 
I Orderly/ 
Chowkidar 

77 Lab. 
Attendant 

78 Khalasl 

79 Mushroom 
Cultivator 

80 PP Operator 

40 

109 

14 

0 

07 

0 

03 

0 

03 

297 

19 

58 

04 

0 

10 

165 

24 

02 

06 

03 

03 

01 

07 

180 

26 

37 

09 

02 

of posts of the post 
with Grade 

so 

274 

38 

02 

13 

03 

06 

01 

10 

477 

45 

95 

13 

02 

7440+1400 

4440-
7440+1400 

4440-
7440+1400 

4440-
7440+1400 
4440-
7440+1400 
4440-
7440+1400 
4440-
7440+1400 
4440-
7440+1400 
4440-
7440+1400 

4440-
7440+1300 

4440-
7440+1300 
4440-
7440+1300 
4440-
7440+1300 
4440-
7440+1300 

81 Maii/Chowkid 0 0 0 4440-
ar 7440+1300 

82 Tractor 0 0 0 4440-

District 

District 

Dtstrict 

Divisional 

Divtsional 

Divisional 

Divisional 

Divisional 

Divis tonal 

District 

Distnct 

District 

District 

District 

District 

District 

--- ~C~Ie~a~n~e~r------~--~----+--------4--~~--~74~4~0~+_1~3_0_0 __ ~~~=--
83 Helper 98 681 779 4440· District 

7440+1300 
-- ~~o~--~~o~3---r4~4~4~0~-~----~D~1s~t~~ __ 84 Watchman 03 ____ _.__ 

-------------------



--S.No Name of Jammu Kashmir Total Pay Cadre 
the Post Divisl'on Division Number Band/scale 

of posts of the post 
with Grade 
pav 
7440+1300 

8 5 Zarlbkash 01 0 01 4440- Dist rict 
7440+1300 

86 We1ghman 01 0 01 4440- District 

1-
7440+1300 

87 Guard 32 0 32 4440- District 
7440+1300 

88 Cleaner 01 0 01 4440- District 
7440+1300 

3614 3892 7506 . 

Ministerial cadre 

- 1. Section 12 11 23 9300- Divisional 
Officer 34800+4600 

2 . Senior 0 01 01 9300- Divisional 
Librarian 34800+4600 

3. Senior Scale 04 04 08 9300- Divisional 
Stenographe 34800+4600 
r 

4 . Statistical 04 03 07 9300- Divisional 
Officer 34800+4600 ' 

' 5. Assistant 02 04 06 9300- Divisional I Accounts 34800+4600 
Officer 

6 . Head 34 35 69 9300- Divis1onal 
Assistant 34800+4200 

7. Jr. Scale 14 19 33 9300- Divisional I 

I Stenographe 34800+4200 
r I 

I 8 . Librarian 0 01 01 9300- DtvisTonal 
1 34800+4200 • 
I 9 . i Statistical 24 34 58 9300- Dlvistonal 
I 

ASSIStant 34800+4200 
10 Accountant 12 09 21 9300- District l 

34800+4220 
11 Computer 01 01 02 5200- Divisional 

Operator I 20200+2800 I 
Translator 

12 Senior 83 71 154 5200- District 
Asslstant 2.0200+2400 -

13 Steno Typist 01 04 OS 5200- Divisional 
20200+2400 

1- 14 Katlb 0 01 01 5200- D/Vlslonal 

~ 
20200+2400 

~-



I S.No 
. 

Nam e of Ja mmu Kashmi r Total Pay Cadre 
the Pos t Division Div ision Number Band/scale 

of posts of the post 
with Grade 

--- pay 
15 Juntor 02 02 04 5200- Divisional 

Statistical 20200+2400 

r Assistant -16 Accounts 10 12 22 5200- Distrlct I Assistant 20200+2800 
17 Junior 78 69 147 5200- District 

,C..SSIStant 20200+ 1900 
18 Orderlies 116 97 213 4440- District 

1·- 7440+1300 - -· -
I 19. Safalwala 0 04 04 4440- Distnct 

I 7440+1300 
Total 397 382 779 
Grand Total 4011 4274 8285 . . After tssuance of SRO 442 of 2017 dated 2 3-10-2017 one hundred nm4! ( 109) posts 

of Helpers wer e creat ed from t ime to t im e for r egularlzatit.of DRW's in pursuance 
of SRO -64 of 1994 in respect of Kashmir Division. ~~~\t 

-, 


